and halls, for repairs to gutters, as a deposit 
and finishing the drainage work in the 
parking lot and west side of the building and 
patching, sealing and striping the driveway 
and parking lot and for the permit, electronic 
sign and electrical work to install the sign. 
Twenty-one thousand two hundred seventy 
dollars ($21,270.00), not pledged, of this total 
has been designated for the electronic sign. 
$10,000.00 of this was donated by 
PromiseLand Childcare. Additionally, a 
deposit has been paid to repair and replace 
the board and batten siding 
to prepare it for staining in